TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		01/31/2007	Bank: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clement Communicatons, Incorporated	
Street Address:	10 LaCrue Avenue	
City:	Concordville	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19331	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1158055	ACTION-POSTERS
Registration Number:	1843623	BEST EFFORT
Registration Number:	1401167	CHALLENGE-POSTERS
Registration Number:	2021517	ESSAYS ON VALUES
Registration Number:	2095053	FLEET SAFETY POSTERS
Registration Number:	2129606	HEALTH CAREPOSTERS
Registration Number:	1497718	HIGHWAY PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	2202361	ISSUES & ANSWERS IN SALES MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	2242294	MANAGING EMPLOYEES UNDER FMLA & ADA
Registration Number:	1623651	MASTERPIECE
Registration Number:	2117943	NEWS & VIEWS
Registration Number:	1108638	PLAIN-TALK
Registration Number:	1949816	QUALITY ASSURANCE POSTERS
Registration Number:	1334279	SAFE ATTITUDE
		TDADEMADIA

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003488 FRAME: 0939

900070371

Registration Number:	2162840	SAFETY FLASH
Registration Number:	1491124	SPIRIT
Registration Number:	2021518	SUBSTANCE ABUSE POSTERS
Registration Number:	1810268	SUPERVISOR'S GUIDE TO EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES
Registration Number:	2242283	THE SUPERVISOR'S GUIDE TO OSHA REGULATIONS
Registration Number:	1108636	THE BETTER-WORK SUPERVISOR
Registration Number:	2096173	ON THE MARKET - HOME SITTERS, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)341-1099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6103411052

Email: pbradley@mkbattorneys.com
Correspondent Name: Paula T. Bradley, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 259 N. Radnor-Chester Road, Suite 160

Address Line 2: McCausland, Keen & Buckman
Address Line 4: Radnor, PENNSYLVANIA 19087

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paula T. Bradley
Signature:	/s/ Paula T Bradley
Date:	02/27/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=release transfer assign.013107#page1.tif source=release transfer assign.013107#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003488 FRAME: 0940

RELEASE, TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

PNC Bank, National Association (the "Secured Party"), hereby releases, reassigns, transfers and delivers to Clement Communications, Incorporated, Concentrated Knowledge Corporation, Clement Publishing Group, Inc. and Business Research and Development Corporation (collectively, the "Debtor") all collateral of the Debtor previously pledged to the Secured Party as security for Loan No. 602153538 which was paid off in full on January 30, 2007, including, but not limited to, the trademarks and copyrights listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto (collectively, the "Collateral"), and hereby acknowledges that its liens and security interests in the Collateral are hereby terminated and of no further force and effect. In furtherance of the foregoing, the Secured Party hereby authorizes the Debtor to execute, file and/or deliver all required UCC-3 termination statements, Patent and Trademark Office releases, United States Copyright Office releases, mortgage releases and other documents required to release of record the Secured Party's liens and security interests in and to the Collateral, such documents to be in the form and substance satisfactory for filing with the appropriate filing offices in each jurisdiction where required.

From time to time, upon request by the Debtor, and without further consideration other than reimbursement for any necessary costs and expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees), the Secured Party shall execute, deliver and acknowledge all such further documents, agreements, certificates and instruments and do such further acts as the Debtor may reasonably require to more effectively evidence or effectuate the transactions contemplated by this document, including but not limited to, the release and discharge of all security interests and all other rights and interests that the Secured Party has or may have had in the Collateral. The Debtor acknowledges that the Secured Party will require some of the entities that comprise the Debtor to grant to the Secured Party new security interests in some of the Collateral as a condition of future financing arrangements.

Executed by the above-named Secured Party as of the 3/s+ day of January, 2007.

PNC Bank, National Association

By: Jeffrey M. Prickitt

Vice-President

C:\DOCUME~1\FF09161.000\LOCALS~1\Temp\notes97E53A\CCI-release transfer assign.doc

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003488 FRAME: 0941

EXHIBIT "A" TO RELEASE, TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

 $\label{locals} C: \label{locals-locals-locals-locals-locals-local} C: \label{locals-locals-local} C: \label{locals-locals-locals-locals-local} C: \label{locals-locals-local} C: \label{local-locals-local$

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 02/27/2007 REEL: 003488 FRAME: 0942